\$65.00 148177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM466786

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mesa Acquisition, Inc.		08/15/2012	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mesa Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	3701 WEST MAGNOLIA AVENUE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481771	MESA
Registration Number:	1628514	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 551 9306

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: Suite 3800, 2049 Century Park East Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90954.171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment to Articles - Mesa Acquisition Inc to Mesa Foods Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006305 FRAME: 0170

900443880

amcray **AMD**

Alison Lundergan Grimes **Kentucky Secretary of State** Received and Filed: 8/16/2012 2:58 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MESA ACQUISITION, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Mesa Acquisition, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- Article 1 (the "Amendment") of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended so that as amended it shall read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is Mesa Foods, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 3. The Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation.
- 4. The Amendment set forth above was adopted and approved by written action of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, dated August 15, 2012, and by written action of the shareholders of all 300 issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's no par common stock, dated August 15, 2012.

MESA ACQUISITION, INC.

By: TED LONG ACRE

Title: PRISISNY

LOULibrary 0117143.0567578 1290023v1

RECORDED: 03/22/2018